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Adults
LJCC & Levine-Sklut Judaic Library Book Club
“It’s a Novel Thing!” Jom us on the 3rd Tuesday of each 
month for this informal yet thought-provoking opportunity to 
share your love of fiction. Discussions are facilitated. 
Tuesday, February 16 • 10:30am 
Questions? Call 704-944-6780

Healthy Living, Healthy Aging:
‘Tf5/ Red Wine is Healthy for Your Heart”
Adults, age 50+
FREE monthly lunch-hour seminars focusing on keeping 
you “Healthy at 100!” February guest speaker: William 
Downey, MD of the Sanger Heart & Vascular Institute. 
Heart-healthy lunch FREE to the first 40 registrants 
(sponsored by Sunrise on Providence). Register by 2/8. 
Tuesday, February 16 
11:45am-1:15pm • Gorelick Hall 
To register: 704-944-6880 • jccnurse@chariottejcc.org

Oasis ENRICH
ENLIGHTEN

ENJOY

Senior Enrichment
MON-FRI • 9am-5pm 

Weinberg Senior 
Adult Center

Ladies Night Out: Dinner & Show 
“The Real-ish Housewives of Charlotte”
We’ll dine together here at the J, then head uptown to the 
Booth Theater for this hilarious show!
Thursday, March 3
6pm Dinner • 7:30pm Show
$35 per person; includes dinner
To RSVP, call 704-366-5007 or stop by the LJCC customer
service desk. Questions? robin.stier@chariottejcc.org

DEMYSTIFY
The College 
Admissions 

Process
Sunday, February 21 

2:00-5:15 pm

9th-12th Grade
Day of speakers and professionals to 
help you getting o better handle and 
understanding of the college admis­

sions process.

$60 individual or $120 per family 
if registered by 1/31/16 

$70 individual or $140 per after 
1/31/16

More info of:
www.collegeodmissionl 01 .org 
Coordinated by Ellen Martin
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CollegeAdmissions/l
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* Game Days
* Enrichment Activities
* Educational Seminars
* Painting Classes i m
* Monthly Field Trips j

* Exercise Classes 
*M/W/F Lunch

Please read our monthly 
newsletter online or 

pick up a hard copy in 
Weinberg Center.

If you have questions, ' 
contact: Jill Lipson • 704-944-6792 
jill.lipson@charlottejcc.org

COHE PARTY WITH US!

ANNUAL

LJCC Department Directory
Please contact us you have questions!

Membership
Susan Lerner 704-944-6742 
susan.lerner@charlottejcc.org

Early Childhood
Patty Torcellini 704-944-6891 
patty.torcellini@charlottejcc.org

K-5th Grade Programs
Mitch Ormand 704-944-6733 
mitch.ormand@charlottejcc.org

Teen Programs
Jessie Cohen 704-944-6739 
jessie.cohen@charlottejcc.org

Adults & Seniors/Oasis
Jill Lipson 704-944-6792 
jill.lipson@charlottejcc.org

Sports & Fitness
Stephanie Garner 704-944-6743 
stephanie.garner@charlottejcc.org

Aquatics / Swim Team
Joshua Steinberger 704-944-6746 
joshua.steinberger@charlottejcc.org

LJCC Tennis/CRUSH
Greg O’Connor 704-944-6748 
gregory.oconnor@charlottejcc.org

Visual/Performing Arts
Susan Gundersheim 704-944-6778 
susan.gundersheim@charlottejcc.org

J-Childcare
Maxine Serrano 704-944-6726 
maxine.serrano@charlottejcc.org

SUNDAY, 
TIME 4PM

We Are Your mcial 
Super Bewl Party Host!

if We Bring The Food, Fun & Footbali! 
ir You Bring The Famiiy!

Free Babysitting for Kids 4 & Under! 
704-944-6739 • jessie.cohen@chariottejcc.org

like us! • facebook.com/levinejcc

*An annual administration fee of $20 per individual or $35 per family Is required for non-member participation In programs and services.
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